
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  22 10/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1902 Bushville Plantation

P. O. Box 7,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1902A - Owner: Gaiennie Family, LLC

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1902A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 022-0008  318.0  31.8  49.4  63.6  18.8  15.39  81.86  16.19  12.90  16.18  206.34  206.34  314.0  1.000 

 2 022-0018  397.0  39.7  55.0  61.0  18.1  14.80  81.77  15.66  12.29  16.95  193.53  193.53  389.0  2.000 

 3 022-0029  370.0  37.0  56.0  64.1  19.1  15.49  81.10  16.86  13.20  14.80  211.61  211.61  366.0  1.000 

 4 022-0034  271.0  27.1  47.0  62.1  18.5  15.04  81.30  16.04  12.79  14.91  206.98  206.98  267.0  1.000 

 5 022-0043  321.0  32.1  51.4  62.9  18.8  15.22  80.96  16.37  12.89  15.31  206.40  206.40  317.0  1.000 

 6 022-0045  307.0  30.7  51.6  63.3  19.1  15.30  80.10  16.76  13.09  14.45  210.19  210.19  303.0  1.000 

 7 022-0062  249.0  24.9  48.6  59.3  18.1  14.39  79.50  15.95  12.49  13.15  203.06  203.06  245.0  1.000 

 8 022-0076  295.0  29.5  49.0  61.0  18.2  14.80  81.32  15.76  12.53  15.37  201.63  201.63  291.0  1.000 

 9 022-0088  308.0  30.8  52.6  61.9  18.7  14.98  80.11  16.47  12.86  14.13  207.03  207.03  304.0  1.000 

 10 022-0098  349.0  34.9  55.6  59.5  18.2  14.43  79.29  16.07  12.34  14.53  196.06  196.06  340.0  2.000 

 11 022-0108  336.0  33.6  51.8  60.8  18.6  14.72  79.14  16.13  12.38  15.88  194.32  194.32  332.0  1.000 

 12 022-0109  332.0  33.2  56.0  61.7  18.5  14.95  80.81  16.48  12.93  13.50  209.84  209.84  318.0  3.000 

 13 022-0113  323.0  32.3  52.8  63.2  18.7  15.30  81.82  16.39  13.05  14.71  211.38  211.38  319.0  1.000 

 14 022-0127  349.0  34.9  53.8  67.1  19.6  16.18  82.55  17.21  13.75  15.00  222.59  222.59  340.0  2.000 

 15 022-0135  367.0  36.7  59.0  62.9  18.9  15.21  80.48  17.04  13.23  13.00  214.29  214.29  358.0  2.000 

 16 022-0137  321.0  32.1  51.4  62.9  18.7  15.22  81.39  16.27  12.88  15.35  206.80  206.80  308.0  3.000 

 17 022-0153  321.0  32.1  49.6  63.3  18.9  15.31  81.01  16.27  12.83  16.21  203.97  203.97  313.0  2.000 

 18 022-0168  324.0  32.4  55.8  65.6  19.9  15.80  79.40  17.85  13.79  12.77  223.13  223.13  315.0  2.000 

 19 022-0169  308.0  30.8  49.2  64.1  19.0  15.50  81.58  16.42  13.07  15.71  209.82  209.82  295.0  3.000 

 20 022-0181  305.0  30.5  54.8  66.5  21.3  15.93  74.79  19.21  14.01  12.03  220.11  220.11  291.0  3.000 

 21 022-0192  313.0  31.3  50.6  70.5  21.5  16.87  78.47  18.88  14.43  14.45  228.78  228.78  305.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  323.0  32.3  52.4  63.2  19.0  15.28  80.42  1.714  16.63  13.02  14.83  208.67  208.67  315.7 

TRACT NO.: 1902A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 208.67
Ct

TRS:  208.67

PH

 1 022-0008  88,300  40,300  48,000  24.0000  5,008.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-89 V99-28 Y

 2 022-0018  94,800  38,260  56,540  28.2700  5,899.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-157 V99-88 Y

 3 022-0020  92,540  39,640  52,900  26.4500  5,519.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-153 V99-15 Y

 4 022-0029  96,700  40,840  55,860  27.9300  5,828.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-156 V99-53 Y

 5 022-0034  91,720  38,080  53,640  26.8200  5,596.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-118 V99-03 Y

 6 022-0040  94,780  40,280  54,500  27.2500  5,686.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-155 V99-52 Y

 7 022-0043  93,320  39,560  53,760  26.8800  5,609.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-152 V99-19 Y

 8 022-0045  92,160  35,900  56,260  28.1300  5,869.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-154 V99-39 Y

 9 022-0062  90,860  40,140  50,720  25.3600  5,291.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-89 V99-28 Y

 10 022-0069  90,960  37,980  52,980  26.4900  5,527.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-157 V99-88 Y
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 11 022-0076  96,420  39,360  57,060  28.5300  5,953.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-153 V99-15 Y

 12 022-0088  93,800  40,400  53,400  26.7000  5,571.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-156 V99-53 Y

 13 022-0098  93,060  37,900  55,160  27.5800  5,755.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-118 V99-03 Y

 14 022-0104  91,960  40,160  51,800  25.9000  5,404.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-155 V99-52 Y

 15 022-0108  90,840  39,360  51,480  25.7400  5,371.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-152 V99-19 Y

 16 022-0109  91,880  35,580  56,300  28.1500  5,874.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-154 V99-39 Y

 17 022-0113  90,380  39,980  50,400  25.2000  5,258.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-89 V99-28 Y

 18 022-0118  92,720  37,640  55,080  27.5400  5,746.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-157 V99-88 Y

 19 022-0127  91,800  39,160  52,640  26.3200  5,492.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-153 V99-15 Y

 20 022-0135  94,460  46,040  48,420  24.2100  5,051.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-45 V99-50 Y

 21 022-0137  91,440  40,340  51,100  25.5500  5,331.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-156 V99-53 Y

 22 022-0142  89,540  37,900  51,640  25.8200  5,387.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-118 V99-03 Y

 23 022-0153  93,540  39,940  53,600  26.8000  5,592.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-155 V99-52 Y

 24 022-0168  85,060  35,820  49,240  24.6200  5,137.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-154 V99-39 Y

 25 022-0169  89,680  39,940  49,740  24.8700  5,189.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-89 V99-28 Y

 26 022-0172  81,580  37,800  43,780  21.8900  4,567.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-157 V99-88 Y

 27 022-0181  90,940  38,880  52,060  26.0300  5,431.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-153 V99-15 Y

 28 022-0192  90,400  39,400  51,000  25.5000  5,321.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-152 V99-19 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,565,640  1,096,580  1,469,060  734.5300  153,274.8  91,964.88 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1902A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,565,640  1,096,580  1,469,060  734.5300  153,274.8  91,964.88 

 15,383,720  6,368,860  9,014,860  4,507.4300  911,496.0  546,897.60  16.08  12.58  14.49  202.22  202.22 

 1.714  16.63  13.02  14.83  208.67  208.67

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 208.67  734.53

HG

TONS

 1.463 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  22 10/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2022 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1902A  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  4,507.43  911,496.0  202.22 4,507.43  0.00  138.16  546,897.60

FARMER Grand Total:  4,507.43  911,496.0  202.22 138.16 0.00 4,507.43  546,897.60

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,565,640  1,096,580  1,469,060  734.5300  153,274.8  91,964.88  16.63  13.02  14.83  208.67  208.67

 15,383,720  6,368,860  9,014,860  4,507.4300  911,496.0  546,897.60  16.08  12.58  14.49  202.22  202.22

 40,409,220  15,668,980  24,740,240  12,370.1200  2,739,023.2  1,643,413.92  17.46  13.83  15.72  221.42  221.42 

 860,932,540  338,764,580  522,167,960  261,083.9800  56,873,131.6  34,123,878.96  17.03  13.57  15.73  217.83  217.83 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 28 

 163 

 26.2332 

 27.6529  0.00

 451 

 9,689 

 27.4282 

 26.9464 

 0.231

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.83 -0.81 -0.89 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.083 -0.95 -0.98 -1.25

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

88.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 0 

 138 

 4,507.4300  24,745 18.22%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

88.00%  12,370.1200 

 261,083.9800  1,923,778

 14,520

 13.57%

 2,150 

Tons

 734.53

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.714 

 1.463 

 1.484 

 1.547 

Y-T-D
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